03-12-2004



Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇔ ⊂	102656683	
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(  Robert S.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveyin  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Hinds  Association Limited Partnership  party(ics) attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:lifeline International, Inc Internal Address:
	Jun 25, 2003	representative designation is attached: La Yes La Ne (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? La Yes La Ne
A. Trademark Application	No.(s) 104738 Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	W. Bonneville	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121	3 Amsterdam Ave	8. Deposit account number:
city:Madison_ Sta	ste: WI zip:53716	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	
To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum	lge and belief, the foregoing information.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0569

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas Robert S. Hinds, residing at 1803 Regent St, Madison WI 53703, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole owner of a presently pending trademark application, a sec. 1(b) filing for "Intent to Use", filed on May 8, 2002 for a trademark entitled, "GYMBAR" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as Application No. 76/404738, relating both to goods, Class 028, and services, Class 041; and

Whereas, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has heretofore agreed to transfer its interest in the trademark application to Lifeline International, Inc., a Washington corporation doing business at 3201 Sysne Rd, Madison WI 53713, hereinafter referred to as Assignee which is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration thereof, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the hereinbefore mentioned trademark application; to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and in all respects; and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the trademark should be granted and any extensions or renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 25th day of June, 2003, at 3201 Syene Rd / Madison WI 53713.

Robert S. Hinds

State of Wisconsin)

) SS:

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

County of Dane

Signed and subscribed to before me this 25th day of June, 2003.

(Seal)

Loyd W. Bonneville. Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent.

LOYD W. BONNEVILLE Attorney 1213 Amsterdam Ave Madison WI 53716 PH: (608) 222-7535

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0570